In Count VI, Plaintiffs allege that Marion County and Sheriff Soyez in his official 

capacity violated the Privacy Protection Act (42 U.S.C. § 2000aa). 

7. The above-named Defendants consent to judgment on Counts I, II, III, IV, V, and 

VI in the amount of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($1,500,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED 

that judgment be entered in favor of Plaintiff Eric Meyer, as executor of the estate of Joan Meyer, 

and against Defendants the Marion County Board of County Commissioners, Jeff Soyez, both